

20 Viaduct Harbour Avenue Auckland 1010 Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand **Ph** 09 355 3553 **Fax** 09 355 3550

13 October 2020

Tony Randle

fyi-request-9783-8ca9fd4b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Kia ora Tony

The information you requested - CAS-224447-Q5C1B4

Thank you for your request for information dated 3 October 2020 regarding capacity calculations.

In response to your further request for information regarding the capacity calculations for the Stage Timing Model, please find attached two files relating to the passenger demand inputs and public transport routes. I trust this is the information you requested.

Should you believe that we have not responded appropriately to your request, you are able to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA Act, and seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter.

Yours sincerely

Chris Morgan

Group Manager, Strategic Projects

Chamin

Attachments

- 1. calculated passenger demand_v3 20151008
- 2. Routes, Alignments and Termini_v15_Growth

